

COLORADO Colorado Water Conservation Board Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

P (303) 866-3441 F (303) 866-4474 Jared Polis, Governor

Dan Gibbs, DNR Executive Director

Rebecca Mitchell, CWCB Director

то:	Colorado Water Conservation Board Members
FROM:	Megan Holcomb Water Supply Planning Section
DATE:	November 20, 2019
AGENDA ITEM:	Consent Agenda Item 3. Changes to Water Plan Grants, TAP-IN

This consent agenda item is a change of Fiscal Agent for the Water Plan Grant, TAP-IN, from Bonneville Environmental Foundation to The Greenway Foundation.

The Water Plan Grant, TAP-IN, was approved in November 2017 and contracted in January 2018. This change of fiscal agent will facilitate the transfer of TAP-IN program leadership to The Water Connection (a program of The Greenway Foundation). CWCB staff will remain on the TAP-IN advisory committee, while The Water Connection will complete programming in the existing scope of work. The Water Connection will help develop a long-term strategy for TAP-IN along with other active advisors: Denver Water, Colorado State University, Water Education Colorado, Business for Water Stewardship, Hydro Venture Partners, and Denver Botanic Gardens.